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December 17, 2012 
Misc. No. 12-MC-04-39 

 

PRO SE CIVIL LITIGANTS COMMITTEE 
OF THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW MEXICO 
 

Term Expires   Position             Name and Mailing Address        Phone & Fax Numbers  
December 31, 2013 Chairperson 

 
Honorable Carmen E. Garza 
U.S. Courthouse & Federal Building 
100 North Church Street  
Las Cruces, NM 88001 
carmen_garza@nmcourt.fed.us 

Phone:  (575) 528-1670 
FAX:   (575) 528-1675 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
December 31, 2013 

 
Member 

 
Nancy L. Simmons, Esq. 
The Law Offices of Nancy L. Simmons PC 
120 Girard Blvd. SE 
Albuquerque, NM 87106 
nlsimmons@swcp.com 

 
Phone:  (505) 232-2575 
FAX:   (505) 232-2574 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
December 31, 2013 

 
Member 

 
Frank C. Salazar 
Sutin Thayer & Browne PC 
P.O. Box 1945 
Albuquerque, NM 87103-1945 
fcs@sutinfirm.com 

 
Phone:  (505) 883-3304 
FAX:   (505) 883-6565 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
December 31, 2013 

 
Member 

 
Samantha Adams, Esq. 
Modrall Sperling Roehl Harris & Sisk PC 
P.O. Box 2168 
Albuquerque, NM 87103-2168 
samadams@modrall.com 

 
Phone:  (505) 848-1818 
FAX:   (505) 449-2018 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
December 31, 2014 

 
Member 

 
William P. Gralow, Esq. 
4911 Glenwood Hills Dr. NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87111-2964 
wgralow@msn.com 
 
 

 

 

 

 
Phone:  (505) 294-1164 
FAX:    
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Term Expires 

 
Position 

 
Name and Mailing Address 

 
Phone & Fax Numbers 

 
December 31, 2015 

 
Member 

 
David K. Thomson, Esq. 
Thomson Law Office, LLC 
303 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
david@thomsonlawfirm.net 

 
Phone:  (505) 982-1873 
FAX:   (505) 982-8012 

 
 

 
   

 

December 31, 2015 Member Aaron Viets, Esq. 
Rodey Dickason Sloan Akin & Robb PA 
P. O. Box 1888 
Albuquerque, NM 87103-1888 
aviets@rodey.com 

 

Phone:  (505) 766-7588 
FAX:   (505) 768-7395 

Standing Member Pro Se Law 
Clerk 
 

Paul (Andy) Thomas 
Pete V. Domenici U.S. Courthouse 
333 Lomas Blvd. NW, Suite 770 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
andy_thomas@nmcourt.fed.us 

 

Phone:  (505) 348-2213 
FAX:   (505) 348-2175 

Standing Member Pro Se Law 
Clerk 

Jenise Flowers 
Pete V. Domenici U.S. Courthouse 
333 Lomas Blvd. NW, Suite 707 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
jenise_flowers@nmcourt.fed.us 

Phone:  (505) 348-2178 
FAX:   (505) 348-2177 
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